BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE VALENCIA SECTION 11

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 83 CITY OF MANVEL, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 01, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS April 1, 2025 2791-4111 (9.2)

1) CRACON, INC \$823,892.25 110\125 2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC \$912,541.50 105\120 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. \$1,045,000.00 110\125
3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. \$1,045,000.00 110\125

***************************** HANNAH JAMES HORSFIELD 4/02/25

I, Hannah J. Horsfield, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

C

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE VALENCIA SECTION 11

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 83 CITY OF MANVEL, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 01, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS April 1, 2025 2791-4111 (9.2)

		1) CRACON, INC 2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		CTION CIVIL, LLC	3) CROSTEX CO					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
WATER	ITEMS	I		I		!!		!!		
1	6" P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	693	\$40.00	\$27,720.00	\$40.00	\$27,720.00	\$37.00	\$25,641.00	
2	8" P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	530	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$42.00	\$22,260.00	\$39.00	\$20,670.00	
3	8" P.V.C. RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	247	\$53.00	\$13,091.00	\$54.00	\$13,338.00	\$50.00	\$12,350.00	•
4	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	
5	1" DIAMETER "NEAR SIDE" SINGLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (PER DETAIL IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS), INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, HARDWARE AND METER BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$478.00	\$13,384.00	\$775.00	\$21,700.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	
6	1" DIAMETER "NEAR SIDE" SINGLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (PER DETAIL IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS), INCLUDES TIE INTO EXISTING WATER LINE, ALL FITTINGS, HARDWARE AND METER BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$553.00	\$1,106.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
7	1" DIAMETER "FAR SIDE" SINGLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (PER DETAIL IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS), INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, HARDWARE AND METER BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	24	\$645.00	\$15,480.00	\$1,550.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	
8	8" WET CONNECTION, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE AND REDUCER AND CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
9	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$7,870.00	\$39,350.00	\$8,300.00	\$41,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$43,000.00	
10	P.V.C. CASING FOR 6" WATER LINE (DOES NOT INCLUDE CARRIER PIPE), INCLUDES END SEALS AND SPACERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MANVEL DETAILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	52	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	
11	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED ON SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION OF MATERIALS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	388	\$2.50	\$970.00	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$2.00	\$776.00	
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2171	\$0.65	\$1,411.15	\$1.00	\$2,171.00	\$1.05	\$2,279.55	
SANITA	AL WATER ITEMS RY ITEMS			-	\$144,312.15	-	\$176,527.00	-	\$176,226.55	
1	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	482	\$43.00	\$20,726.00	\$37.00	\$17,834.00	\$50.00	\$24,100.00	
2	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	331	\$55.00	\$18,205.00	\$55.00	\$18,205.00	\$54.00	\$17,874.00	

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE VALENCIA SECTION 11

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 83 CITY OF MANVEL, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 01, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS April 1, 2025 2791-4111 (9.2)

				1) CRACON, INC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	"CONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	513		\$31,806.00	\$55.00	\$28,215.00	\$54.00	\$27,702.00	C.
2	I. "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,455.00	\$5,820.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	
5	5. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, TIE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	
6	5. PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING, STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	
7	Y. EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$365.00	\$3,285.00	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	
٤	8. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
g	 REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	
10	D. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO 3" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
11	DEWATERING PER LINEAR FOOT OF SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, FOR SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) (NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR MULTIPLE ROWS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	482	\$20.00	\$9,640.00	\$20.00	\$9,640.00	\$20.00	\$9,640.00	
12	2. ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	482	\$15.00	\$7,230.00	\$15.00	\$7,230.00	\$15.00	\$7,230.00	
13	B. UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF VALENCIA SECTION 10, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION OF MATERIALS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	510	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	
14	8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1387	\$0.65	\$901.55	\$1.00	\$1,387.00	\$1.10	\$1,525.70	

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE VALENCIA SECTION 11

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 83 CITY OF MANVEL, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 01, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS April 1, 2025 2791-4111 (9.2)

				1) CRACON, INC		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.]
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	REMOVE EXISTING CAP AND EXTEND THE EXISTING 4" SANITARY LEAD TO 12" (MAX) BELOW FINISHED GRADE WITH A 4" CAP PER DETAIL IN CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS, INCLUDES PIPE, TIE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LEAD, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	C.
SUBTO	AL SANITARY ITEMS				\$118,968.55		\$115,796.00	-	\$147,431.70	
	GE ITEMS . 24-INCH RCP, ASTM C-76 CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	540	\$91.00	\$49,140.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00	\$94.00	\$50,760.00	
2	30-INCH RCP, ASTM C-76 CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES	LF	442	\$110.00	\$48,620.00	\$120.00	\$53,040.00	\$118.00	\$52,156.00	
3	BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 36-INCH RCP, ASTM C-76 CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES	LF	123	\$155.00	\$19,065.00	\$175.00	\$21,525,00	\$163.00	\$20,049.00	
4	BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE STAGE I - STANDARD 10' PRECAST INLET ("H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$4,020.00	\$32,160.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	
5	STAGE II - STANDARD 10' PRECAST INLET ("H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,320.00	\$26,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	
6	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,366.00	\$16,830.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	
7	CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
8	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE TOP, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
9	CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO 3" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	
10	DEWATERING PER LINEAR FOOT OF STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, FOR STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) (NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR MULTIPLE ROWS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTIONS OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
12	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF VALENCIA SECTION 10, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION OF MATERIALS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	1057	\$2.50	\$2,642.50	\$4.00	\$4,228.00	\$15.00	\$15,855.00	
13	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1105	\$0.65	\$718.25	\$1.00	\$1,105.00	\$1.05	\$1,160.25	FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.
					Page 4 of 6					

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE VALENCIA SECTION 11

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 83 CITY OF MANVEL, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 01, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS April 1, 2025 2791-4111 (9.2)

			[1) CRA	CON, INC	2) R CONSTRU	CTION CIVIL, LLC	3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
SUBTOT	AL DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$208,305.75	· · ·	\$187,198.00		\$215,880.25	
	LANEOUS ITEMS WS&D ITEMS EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	10.
2.	CITY OF MANVEL PERMITTING FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,007.50	\$17,007.50	
SUBTOT	AL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS WS&D ITEMS			-	\$12,000.00	-	\$12,000.00		\$21,007.50	
SWPPP	ITEMS									
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
2.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
3.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
4.	. TYPE III INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS FOR PROPOSED INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
5.	TYPE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS FOR EXISTING INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	
6.	. TYPE III INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS FOR EXISTING INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
7.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE FOR V-BOTTOM DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
8.	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5758	\$2.00	\$11,516.00	\$2.00	\$11,516.00	\$2.00	\$11,516.00	
SUBTOT	AL SWPPP ITEMS			-	\$15,366.00	-	\$15,466.00	-	\$16,166.00	
PAVING	ITEMS 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4416	\$49.00	\$216,384.00	\$60.00	\$264,960.00	\$71.00	\$313,536.00	
2.	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4710	\$3.80	\$17,898.00	\$4.75	\$22,372.50	\$4.75	\$22,372.50	
3.	HYDRATED LIME FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8% LIME BY WEIGHT, 40 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	94	\$360.00	\$33,840.00	\$395.00	\$37,130.00	\$515.00	\$48,410.00	
4.	FLY ASH FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (6% LIME BY WEIGHT, 30 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	70	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$176.00	\$12,320.00	
5.	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2503	\$4.70	\$11,764.10	\$4.50	\$11,263.50	\$4.75	\$11,889.25	
6.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$4.70	\$239.70	\$4.50	\$229.50	\$4.75	\$242.25	

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE VALENCIA SECTION 11

BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 83 CITY OF MANVEL, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 01, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS April 1, 2025 2791-4111 (9.2)

[1) CRA	CON, INC	2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.			
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
 COMPLETE LOT GRADING (53 LOTS, 2 RESERVES) AND FINAL DRESSING OF ALL AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	
8. ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN TI PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAL PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		6500	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$5.75	\$37,375.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	
 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	
10. INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
11. STANDARD CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$18.00	\$504.00	
12. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	
13. CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$29.00	\$1,624.00	\$50,00	\$2,800.00	\$24.00	\$1,344.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS			-	\$321,789.80		\$403,454.50	-	\$464,788.00	
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS 1. EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
2. HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF R.O.W. AND MEDIAN (TO BE USED ONLY AT T WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HE AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS				\$3,150.00	-	\$2,100.00	-	\$3,500.00	
BID SUMMARY									
WATER ITEMS				\$144,312.15		\$176,527.00		\$176,226.55	
SANITARY ITEMS				\$118,968.55		\$115,796.00		\$147,431.70	
DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$208,305.75		\$187,198.00		\$215,880.25	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS WS&D ITEMS				\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$21,007.50	
SWPPP ITEMS				\$15,366.00		\$15,466.00		\$16,166.00	
PAVING ITEMS				\$321,789.80		\$403,454.50		\$464,788.00	
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS				\$3,150.00		\$2,100.00		\$3,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$823,892.25		\$912,541.50		\$1,045,000.00	